Catalog HY10-1630/US
Introduction
Piston Accumulators
Parker Hannifin
Global Accumulator Division
United States25
P
is

specifying “PL” code when ordering or order the accumulator with
a SAE #24 port or smaller. See “Port Options” for dimensions and
“How to Order”.
– �See “Port Options” for complete listing of standard and
optional ports.
– �ASME/DNV/ABS/AS1210/SELO/CRN/GOST/CE certified
accumulators and gas bottles are available.
– �When accumulators are to be used with gas bottles, order
“Accumulators for Use with Gas Bottles.”
– �Poppet type (L07689000K) gas valve standard.
(See page 35)
Catalog HY10-1630/US Piston Accumulators
Parker Hannifin
Global Accumulator Division
United States33
P
is
to
n
50
00
40
00
A
C
P
30
00
20
00
Optional Ports
The following ports are available as options on all Series 3000 piston accumulators
Port Options Series 2000 & 3000
SAE Straight Thd. Code 61 Flange NPT BSPP ISO 6149-1
Port
Size
Port
Code
Min.
Bore
Port
Size
Port Code Min.
Bore
Port
Size
Port
Code
Min.
Bore
Port
Size
Port
Code
Min.
Bore
Port
Size
Port
Code
Min.
BoreInch Metric
#5 TA 3" 1/2" PT MT 3" 3/8" UT 3" 3/8" RA 3" M14 YA 3"
#6 TB 3" 3/4" PU MU 3" 1/2" UU 3" 1/2" RB 3" M18 YB 3"
#8 TC 3" 1" PV MV 3" 3/4" UV 3" 3/4" RC 3" M22 YC 3"
#10 TI 3" 11/4" PW MW 3" 1" UW 3" 1" RD 3" M27 YD 3"
#12 TD 3" 11/2" PJ MJ 4" 11/4" UX 3" 11/4" RE 3" M33 YE 3"
#16 TE 3" 2" PL ML 6" 11/2" UY 4" 11/2" RF 4" M42 YF 3"
#20 TF 3" 21/2" PM MM 6" 2" UZ 4" 2" RG 4" - - -
#24 TG 4" 3" PN MN 7" - - - - - - - - -
Note:
– 3000 PSI SAE Code 61 (ISO 6162) Flange dimensions are shown below.
– BSPT and Metric ports available, consult factory.

20
00
How to Order Piston Accumulators
Piston accumulators and gas bottles can be specified by using the symbols in the chart below to develop a model number.
Select only those symbols that represent the features desired, and place them in the sequence indicated by the example at the
top of the chart.
Series 2000 & 3000Ordering Information
Nominal
troP saGtroP .dyHlaeSngiseDngiseDfo epyTeroB
Series Size Construction Options Capacity Pressure Number Compound Modification Modification
Series
A Accumulator
B Gas Bottle
Nominal Bore Size
3 3 inches
4 4 inches
6 6 inches
7 7 inches
9 9 inches
12 12 inches
Type of Construction
N Threaded both ends
non-A.S.M.E. mat’l standard
on 2", 3", 4", 6", & 7"
(3000 PSI fatigue design
tested)
K
L Same as K with A.S.M.E.
approval stamp 7" & up.
Available as special on
smaller sizes
E Threaded both ends,
CE marked (1 liter and
above) or SEP marked
(under 1 liter)
Options
  Blank Standard Gas Cap
W Water Service
F SAE Fuse Port *
G SAE Fuse Port *,
Water Service
M L07689000K Gas Valve
K L07689000K Gas Valve,
Water Service
P SAE Fuse Port*
and L07689000K
R SAE Fuse Port* and
 L07689000K, Water Service
Bore Size/Capacity
0029 29 cu. in. (0.48 liters)
0058 58 cu. in. (0.95 liters)
0090 3" 90 cu. in. (1.47 liters)
0116 116 cu. in. (1.90 liters)
0183 183 cu. in. (3.00 liters)
0058 58 cu. in. (0.95 liters)
0116 116 cu. in. (1.90 liters)
0231 4" 1 gal. (3.79 liters)
0347 1.5 gal. (5.69 liters)
0578 2.5 gal. (9.47 liters)
0231 1 gal. (3.79 liters)
0347 1.5 gal. (5.69 liters)
0578 2.5 gal. (9.47 liters)
0924 6" 4 gal. (15.1 liters)
1155 5 gal. (18.9 liters)
1733 7.5 gal. (28.4 liters)
2310 10 gal. (37.9 liters)
0578 2.5 gal. (9.47 liters)
1155 5 gal. (18.9 liters)
1733 7" 7.5 gal. (28.4 liters)
2310 10 gal. (37.9 liters)
3465 15 gal. (56.8 liters)
5775 25 gal. (94.6 liters)
2310 10 gal. (37.9 liters)